

7724 East Panama Lane Bakersfield, CA, 93307 In Emergency Call Phone: (661) 845-0761 Website: https://www.kernenergy.com

ABOUT KERN ENERGY

Kern Energy is an independent, familyowned and operated refinery producing transportation fuels. As the only refiner between the Bay Area and Los Angeles, Kern Energy is a critical supplier of clean gasoline and renewable diesel to California's southern Central Valley. To support this operation, Kern Energy also operates a single intrastate pipeline to deliver crude oil to the facility.

EMERGENCY RESPONSE CAPABILITIES COMMITMENT

Community safety is our top priority, and Kern Energy is committed to the protection of the public and the environment through the safe operation and maintenance of the pipeline system. Kern Energy has personnel trained and qualified in emergency response activities. We regularly participate in drills and exercises reflecting various response levels, emergency scenarios, terrain and environmental sensitivities.





resources to prepare and fully implement its emergency response plans. Resources have been contracted to ensure private personnel and response equipment are available to respond to any size discharge or threat of such a discharge. **SPILL CONTRACTORS & EQUIPMENT**

Kern Energy has secured the necessary

Kern Energy contracts Ponder **Environmental Services and MP** Environmental to serve as its Certified Oil Spill Response Organizations (OSROs). These OSROs can be relied upon for an appropriate level of response including specially trained personnel and spill response equipment. such as emergency response trailers that can be deployed immediately, pumps, hoses, booms, sorbent, and more. For more information regarding Kern Energy's emergency response plans and procedures, call the Regulatory Compliance Department at (661) 845-0761.

COMMUNICATIONS

Kern Energy utilizes an expandable Incident Command System. Depending upon the size and complexity of an incident, additional company or contract personnel may be added as needed. Additional federal, state or local agencies may be integrated into the

EMERGENCY CONTACT: 661-845-0761

PRODUCTS/DOT GUIDEBOOK ID#/GUIDE#: Crude Oil 1267

CALIFORNIA **COUNTIES OF OPERATION:**

Kern

Changes may occur. Contact the operator to discuss their pipeline systems and areas of operation

Incident Command System by utilizing a Unified Command Structure. Kern Energy uses electronic equipment to continuously monitor the pipeline in real-time, in addition to having personnel routinely patrol the pipeline.

PRODUCTS TRANSPORTED

Product: Crude Oil Leak Type: Liquid

Vapors: Initially heavier than air and spread along the ground. Can collect in low or confined areas. Vapors may travel to source of ignition and flash back. Health Hazards: Inhalation or contact with material may irritate or burn skin and eyes. Fire may produce irritating, corrosive and/or toxic gases. Vapors may cause dizziness or suffocation. Runoff from fire control or dilution water may cause pollution.

Pipeline Diameter 6"-8"



25 CA23